504861347 04/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4908086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN ALTENBURGER	08/14/2015
BRENT GREGORICH	08/12/2015
MICHAEL BUCKNER	08/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC (MACAO COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE) LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNITS A-C, 26/F, CENTRO COMERCIAL DA PRAIA GRANDE	
Internal Address:	NO. 429 AVENIDA DA PRAIA GRANDE	
City:	MACAU	
State/Country:	MACAO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29617638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020872-8680-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD R. LAWSON JR.

SIGNATURE: /Edward R. Lawson Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASFILED_Assignment#page1.tif source=ASFILED_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504861347 REEL: 045493 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to AC (Macao Commercial Offshore) Limited, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

Units A-C, 26/F, Centro Commercial da Praia Grande No. 429 Avenida da Praia Grande, Macau ("Macao")

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ryan Altenburger 1142 Miller Road Greenville, SC 29607

Brent Gregorich 100 Springside Circle Anderson, SC 29625

Michael Buckner
32T Wellington Way 113 Ashley Rad
Gentral, SC 29630 Clemson, SC 29631

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "BATTERY PACK" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/533865 on July 22, 2015, (Atty. File No. 020872-8680-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 045493 FRAME: 0797 deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

8/14/15

Ryan Altenburger

17,705

Brent Gregorich

8/13/15 Data

Michael Buckner